

N.D.P.S No. 12 of 2025

Order No. 07 dated 03.09.2025.

Accused person viz. Ranveer Singh is produced virtually from Hooghly District correctional home and placed on the dock.

I.O.'s report has not yet been submitted. The case is adjourned.

To 16.09.2025 for production of the accused person before this court and I.O's report.

The Superintendent, Hooghly District correctional home is directed to produce virtually the accused person before this court on the date fixed positively.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum- Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.(WB00645)