

NDPS 12 of 2025

Present : Rintu Sur, Learned Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Hooghly, (In -charge).

Order No. 29 dated 01-06-2026

Accused person namely, Ranveer Singh on bail is present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P, Hooghly files hazira.

None is moved.

The court is lying vacant.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 01.07.2026 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused person, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly. (In-charge)